CONSULTING
ENGINEERS, INC Engineers A Planners A Surveyors A Testing

Letter of Transmittal

To:  Oregon Water Resources Department Date: January 17,2012
Ms. Jeana Eastman
725 Summers Street NLE., Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

We are sending you:

X Attached (] Under separate cover via the following items:
Copies/Pgs Date Description
1 1/16/12 Bonanza Schools Groundwatet Application Map
1 Application for a Permit to Use Groundwater sheet 4
1 Application for a Permit to Use Groundwater sheet 5
1 Application for a Permit to Use Groundwater sheet 6
1 Application for a Permit to Use Groundwater sheet 7

These are transmitted as checked below:

For approval O Approved as submitted ] Resubimit copies for approval

Jeana,

Attached please find the above referenced items in support of Application G-17496, Bonanza Schoals
Geothermal Water Right Application. Please remove sheet numbers 4, 5, 6 and 7 from the submitted
Application and replace with the above attached revised sheets. These sheets have been revised to include a
possible new well #3 for the injection well. This revision is to give the School District an option if they do
not wish to use the existing production well as the injection well,

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ay s

Andrew M. Hanson
for Adkins Consulting Engineers, Inc.

CC: Greg Thede
File: 1122-20

2950 Shasta Way « Klarnath Falls, Oregon 97603 o (641) 884-4666 » Fax (541) 884-5335

Serving Oregon & Cdlifornia since 1983




Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and used.

Xl Yes
[J There are no encumbrances.
This land is encumbered by easements, vights of way, roads or other encumbrances.

[0 No
[ T have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access,
O 1do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access,
[0 Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not
own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic
use only (ORS 274.040).
[J Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

IF LESS THAN 1 MILE;
LEVATION CHANGE

i Lost River +2,000 +25
2 Lost River +2,900° +30'
13 Lost River +2,100° 425

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (aftach additional sheets if necessary).

Well #1, is an exempt use production well that supplies drinking water to the school and associated
buildings with a use of less than 15.000gpd. A new well is proposed (well #2), which will become the
production well, This well will be located approximately 900° further away from the Lost River than well
#1. A third well may be drilled which would become the injection well, if existing well #1 is not used as
the injection well. Water will be pumped from proposed well #2 and conveyed southeasterly to the
schools heat exchange system. From the heat exchange system, water will be conveyed to well #1 or
#3 (if constructed), and injected into the ground. If well #3 is constructed, the well will be located within
the vicinity of existing well #1. The proposed heating system will be a closed loop system.

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/4 WR




Source (aquifer), if known: Basalt

Total maximum rate requested: 400gpm (gach well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table
below).

Complete the table below. If this is an existing well, the following information may be found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it
in addition to completing the table ) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner.

1l X e ] Gray cinders S0 unk
2 0 n TBD TBD TBD TBD Basalt TBD | 400 645
3 59 | O ] TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD | £400 645

R []

HEEE ]

OO [

0 [

HERN L1

¢

*  Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request 2 Well ID for

existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.
** A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency’s well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration:of the w
*** Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alfuvium, basalt, bedrock, etc. (A
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heat exchange year round 645

Txempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only: n/a
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).
Primary: Acres Supplemental: Acres

List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s):

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

¢ Ifthe use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M

o If the use is domestic, indicate the number of households:

If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction:

A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

I Pump (give horsepower and type): 25 submersible
[[] Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion
works and conveyance of water, Water will be pumped from well #2 and conveyed in a southeasterly direction
through a buried 6” or 8” main to the heat exchange unit to heat the existing school buildings. From the heat

exchanger, water will be conveyed to well #1 or well #3 (if constructed), and will be injected into the ground.

B, Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)
n/a

C, Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent
the discharge of contaminated watet to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected
surface waters,
The amount of water requested is consistent with the amount required for a heat exchange unit for heating school
buildings. A flow meter will be installed on the production well. The heating system for the school will be a
closed loop system in which water will be conveyed through the heat exchange unit, then injected into the ground
eliminating waste. Since the groundwater will be injected into the ground, there will be no impact on aquatic life

or riparian habitat and no impact to public use of affected watets.
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If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce
this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: n/a  Acreage inundated by reservoir:
Use(s):

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): Dam height (feet, if excavated, write “zero”):

Note: If the den height is greater than or equal to 10.0' above land sirface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,
engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.

If you would like to use stored ground water from the resetvoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Annual volume (acre-feet): n/a

Date construction will begin: 3/2012

Date construction will be completed: 8/2012

Date beneficial water use will begin: 8/2013 iy A

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach ndditional sheets if necessary).

The heating system for the school will be a closed loop system. Both existing well #1 and the proposed well #3 (if
constructed), will be located closer to the Lost River than proposed production well#2. Well #2 will be constructed
%900 northwest of existing wells #1 and proposed well #3 if constructed. If well #3 is constructed, it will be in the

general area of existing well #1.
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BONANZA SCHOOL
GROUNDWATER APPLICATION
MAP

NW 1/4 SW 1/4, SEC. 10
T39S, R11E, W.M.

W 1/4 COR.
PROJECT e ——
PROPOSED PRODUCTION WELL
LOCATION GROUND ELEV, = 4154+
OWNER: KLAMATH COUNTY
.. SCHOOL DISTRICT
’/// AN Wh ;l_l I [ E—
¥ I 1
| ,— PROPOSED WELL #3
b
L 6” OR | (IF CONSTRUCTED)
P 8"PVC GROUND ELEV. = 4151+
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! N SCHOOL DISTRICT
900" -
w b ONINU40'
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COLLEGE STH g - iyl -
< —=2 === TM-EXISTING PRODUCTION WELL
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= GROUND ELEV. = 4148+
¢ | OWNER: KLAMATH COUNTY
£ MISSION—STREET SCHOOL DISTRICT
5 | /
i
: Z
>\_— > //
ORTH STREET <« <
0
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G_PRODUCTIO L LOCATION:

1,990't NORTH AND 640'+ EAST OF THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER SECTION 10.

OSE oDUC 2 L ON;
10t SOUTH AND 25'+ WEST OF THE
WEST 1/4 CORNER SECTION 10.

LEGEND

(IF CONSTRUCTED)
500’ SOUTH AND 620t EAST OF THE
WEST 1/4 CORNER SECTION 10.

NOTE:

A WAIVER IS REQUESTED FOR THE
REQUIREMENT OF SHOWING LOT LINES AND
LABELING TAX LOTS DUE TO THE SCALE OF
THE DRAWING AND THE AMOUNT OF TAX

B - 1/4 1/4 LINE EXISTING PRODUCTION WELL | 0TS WHICH ARE PRESENT ON THE MAP.
TAX LOT LINE PROPOSED WELL PLEASE SEE ATTACHED TAX MAPS FOR LOT
e EXISTING INFORMATION.
ADKINS BONANZA SCHOOLS
——— SINCE 1983
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GROUNDWATER
APPLICATION MAP

A Surveyors

2950 Shasta Way - Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603 - (541) 884—4666 - FAX (541) BB4-5335

Klamath Falls, Oregon

1/16/12 _Bonanza_Base

KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

112220




Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

Applicant Information
NAME PHONE (HM)
KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

PHONE (WK) CELL FAX
541-851-8766

ADDRESS

10501 WASHBURN WAY
CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603

Organization Information

NAME PHONE FAX
BONANZA SCHOOL
ADDRESS CELL
31610 MISSION STREET
CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL
BONANZA ORrR 97623
Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT / BUSINESS NAME PHONE FAX
ADKINS CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC 541-884-4666 541-884-5335
ADDRESS CELL
2950 SHASTA WAY
CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL L
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603 | ADKINS@ADKINSENGINEERING.COM RE CE ' VE D
Note: Attach multiple copies as needed P Y AT ?
By my signature below I confirm that I understand: WATER RESOUR C
- 1 am asking to use water specifically as described in this application. SALEM 0 HEG%SNDEPI

- Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application.

- 1 cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.

- Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless
the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

- If I get a permit, | must not waste water.

- If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.

- The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.

« Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.
Kb“" \-\ i K‘lv’\ \"\oAloaK' % ns'mess MG\V\C\‘Q( \0/3/( |

£,
Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable ~ Date

Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date

~For Depaﬁmé tUse

‘P’enni«tN%o‘. A Date: [ .

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/3 WR



SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and used.

X Yes
[] There are no encumbrances.
X This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.

[ No
[ T'have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
[ T do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
] Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not
own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic
use only (ORS 274.040).
[0 Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

IF LESS THAN 1 MILE:

R T ELEVATION CHANGE |

WELL NO. O AN i ST: | BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE
Sl . RURFAQ SFACE ¥ .| WATER AND WELL'HEAD

1 Lost River +1,900' 125

2 Lost River +2,960' +30'

RECEIVED

g 201

WATER REgg
- URC
SALEW, OREG%SNDEPT

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Well #1, is an exempt production well that supplies drinking water to the school and associated
buildings with a use of less than 15.000gpd. A new well is proposed (well #2). which will become the
production well. This well will be located approximately 1,000’ further from the Lost River than well #1.
Water will be pumped from well #2 and conveyed southeasterly to a heat exchanger. From the heat
exchanger, water will be conveyed to well #1 which will inject the flow back into the ground. The

proposed heating system will be a closed loop system.

G746
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SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED

Source (aquifer), if known: Basalt
Total maximum rate requested: 400gpm (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table

below).
Complete the table below. If this is an existing well, the following information may be found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it
in addition to completing the table.) 1f this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water

right examiner.

L
B3
®
B KLAM 8" 40 unk 31/1948 | Gray cinders 90" | unk
0 X 13391 L]
2 < N ] TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD Basalt TBD | £400 645
gpm
=
1] O [] =
w M
23—
mI = '-n
0| O O mE =
o=
0|0 O mE e
Dy~
bl @ 5] o 1 1
= =
1] O [ 5 o
el
b
*  Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for
existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.
** A well log ID (e.g. MART 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency’s well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

*** Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt. bedrock, etc.
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SECTION 4: WATER USE

©USE = - | ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)

heat exchange N yéar round | ] 645

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only: n/a
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).

Primary: Acres Supplemental: Acres
List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s):

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

e [fthe use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M
o [fthe use is domestic, indicate the number of households:

If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction:

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT

N RECEIVED
A. Diversion and Conveyance

What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)? T T g 20

[X Pump (give horsepower and type): 25 WATER RESOURCES DEpT
SALEM, OREGON
(3 Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion

works and conveyance of water. Water will be pumped from well #2 and piped through a buried 6” PVC main.
Water will be conveyed in a a southeasterly direction and routed through a heat exchanger to heat the existing

school buildings. The water will then be conveyed to well #1 where the water will be injected into the ground.

B. Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)
n/a

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected
surface waters.

The amount of water requested is consistent with the amount required for a heat exchange unit for heating school
buildings. The heating system for the school will be a closed loop system in which water will be conveyed

through the heat exchange unit then injected into the ground, thus eliminating waste. Since the groundwater will
be injected into the ground. there will be no impact on aquatic life or riparian habitat and no impact to public use

of affected waters.

G-He26
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SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce
this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: n/a Acreage inundated by reservoir:
Use(s):

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): Dam height (feet, if excavated, write “zero™):
Note: If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0' above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,

engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.

SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Annual volume (acre-feet): n/a

" USE OF STORED GROUND WATER - PERIOD OF USE

SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE
Date construction will begin: 3/2012 RECEIVED
Date construction will be completed: 8/2012 GUTE S 260

Date beneficial water use will begin: 8/2013 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

SECTION 9: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

The heating system for the school will be a closed loop system. The existing well which is closer to the Lost River
will become the injection well, and well #2 will become the production well. Well #2 is located approximately 1,000°
further away from the Lost River than well #1.

GAFHPH
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Land Use

Information Form

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant: Klamath County School District

First Last

Mailing Address: 10501 Washburn Way

Klamath Falls Or 97603 Daytime Phone: 541-884-8766
City State Zip

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section YaYa Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed

Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use:

418 11E 10 NEJ EFU-C [ Diverted & Conveyed  [X Used EFU-C
295 sid

O Diverted [J Conveyed O Used

[ Diverted [ Conveyed [ Used

( [ Diverted [ Conveyed [ Used

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Klamath County T g i
WATER RESOUFI’CES
B. Description of Proposed Use SALEM, OREGONDEPT

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
Permit to Use or Store Water [] Water Right Transfer ] Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
] Limited Water Use License [_] Allocation of Conserved Water [ Exchange of Water

Source of water: [ ] Reservoir/Pond X Ground Water [] Surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 400 [] cubic feet per second  [X] gallons per minute [] acre-feet
Intended use of water: [ ] Irrigation ] Commercial [ Industrial ] Domestic for household(s)

] Municipal [] Quasi-Municipal ~ [] Instream X Other Heat exchange for school
Briefly describe:

A new well will be drilled and used for as a re-injection well for a closed loop heat exchange system to be
installed at the estRives-High School.
B OTRBAC

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. —
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For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only
with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

[J Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s):

[0 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals
have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed
(e.g., plan amendments, rezones,
conditional-use permits, etc.) Policies & Ordinance Section References

Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Land-Use Approval:

[ Obtained [] Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[0 Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[0 Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

”l / } /);;
WATEH RE.
SOURCE
SALEY OREGoi, DEpy
Toqree
Name: Tltle Mor

|-
Signature: Phone:ﬁl‘P Date: Z‘Q' -«[ l

Government Entity:

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If
you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land
Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local
comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact:

Signature: Phone: Date:

Revised 3/4/2010 G'( i {% Ground Water/10 WR



STATE ENGINEER STATE 39/11~104(1)
Salem, Ozegon Well Record %‘%
APPLICATION NO. ...
MAILING
OWNER; . _Donanza School ADDRESS:
CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner’s No. STATE:
NW 10 2 E.

............ Y e Yo Sec. ¥ _sr2 _wowm ! =
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision :
corner H

H

]

!

i |

I AU NI SR

Altitude at well b, 1ho ! i

I t
TYPE OF WELL: . X o8 te Constructed ... L f
Depth drilled .. 20 Depth cased .00 fha ... Section v

CASING RECORD: 8 inches, 4O ft.

FINISH:

AQUIFERS: 4oy cinders from 88 ft, to 90 ft.

WATER LEVEL: 3Lt feet below land surface, 1948

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type Conir-fugal HP.
Capacity GP.M.
WELL TESTS:
Drawdown —...oooeeee. Tt after ..o hours G.P.M.
Drawdown .ooeeoeceeeee .. £t after e hours G.P.M.
Do
USE OF WATER _ o000 rons Temp. °F, , 19
SOURCE OF INFORMATION
DRILLER or DIGGER
ADDITIONAL DATA:
Log / ......... ‘Water Level Measurements ...... ... Chemical Analysis ............. Aquifer Test oo
REMARKS: ‘
Hardness 60ppm, chloride 3ppm.
1§ 201§
State Printing 6316 WATER RESQURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
N

GLHATE



........................................................................................................................................................................................................... [ t//\
(&4
NHe’ &
KLAM 57464 A)’ e & wlva'\/\ Page 10of 2
STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 07-27-2010 WELL LABEL # L[ 102879 ]

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

START CARD # [1010626 |

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well LD.

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)

First Name DAN Last Name gMITH County gyamath Twp 3900 8 N/S  Range 1100 E E/'W WM
Company Sec 3  Nw__ ldAofthe Ng 14 TaxLot 500
Address 4740 BLY MOUNTAIN CUTOFF RD. Tax Map Number Lot
City BONANZA State OR Zip 97623 Lat ° ' "or DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK DNew Well g Deepening D Conversion Long ° ' "o DMS or DD
D Alteration (repair/recondition) D Abandonment (&' Street address of well (" Nearest address
4740 BLY MOUNTAIN CUTOFF RD.
3) DRILL M[l_‘i_,THOD D D D (
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud
STATIC WATER LEVEL
DReverse Rotary D Other (10) STATIC WATER v Date  SWL(psi) + SWL(f)
] ] . ) isting Well / Predeepenin; 19,
“4) PROPOSED USED Domestic @Imgatlon DCommumty Complegted Well P 8 2‘77 :i;g:g L it
Dlndustrial/ Commericial D Livestock [] Dewatering Flowing Artesia-n? D Dry Hole? D
[]Thermal [ ]Injection [ ] Other WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION  Special Standard [ [Attach copy)) SWL Date __ From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(f})
Depth of Completed Well _ 163,00 _ ft 07-14-2010 70 163 500 44
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
Dia From To Material From To Amt |bs L
10 70 143
(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method D A DB I:IC DD DE Material From To
DOther BROWN AND GREY BASALT 70 ?3
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material RED CINDER 33 98
Filter pack from fi. to ft. Material Size II?ERIEY(;I?\II%SI?I{JT 98 110
Explosives used: DYes Type Amount GREY BASALT }212 355&
(6) CASING/LINER RED CINDER 145 163
asing Liner 1a From To  Gauge St Plstc Wid Thrd
o 4dnf g
(] |
) L @)
® ] jjome — —
Shoe D Inside I:,Outside D Other  Location of shoe(s)
Temp casing I_—_] Yes Dia From To
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations Method
Screens Type Material
Perf/S Casing/ Screen Serm/slot  Slot  #0f  Tele/ | Date Started
creen Liner Dia From To width  length  slots pipe size 07-12-2010 Completed (y7.14-2010
(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour License Number Date
O Pump QO Bailer (® Air (O Flowing Artesian E}ectronically Filed
Yield gal/min __ Drawdown  Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) Signed
500 163 1 J (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
i ] | I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
L | | work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Temperature ¢~ °F Lab analysis D Yes By performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Water quality concems? DYes (describe below) ' construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
From To Description Amount _ Units License Number 1844 Date7.27.2010
Electronically Filed
Signed COLTER CHANCELLOR (E-filed)
Contact Info (optional)

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK

G PHUPE

Form Version: 0.95



WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - KLAM 57464 WELL LD. #L 102879 Page 2 of 2
continuation page
07-27-2010 START CARD # 1910626
' BORE HOLE A SEAL sacks/ Water Bearing Zones
Dia From To ’__Mam From To Amt Jhs
\ l ] SWLDate  From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(f)
\ N | ]
\ 1 il (]
|
[ [
\ L
| | O
FILTER PACK ]
From To Material Size n
[ []
L
(11) WELL LOG
(6) CASING/LINER Material From To
Casing Liner Dia  + From To  Gauge Stl Plstc Wid Thrd |
Q] miONe |
OO Re)
@ R@)
e [ONG
@ OO L
) Q_CJ |
= oEs
1@ @)
|
L
L
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scrm/slot Slot #of  Tele/
creen Liner Dia From To width length  slots pipe size
=
] _
— l
— B
—] |
. |
l
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) Comments/Remarks
|
Water Quality Concerns WELL # KLA 13332
From To Description Amount _ Units K WELL WAS REAMED FROM 70-163 FROM 6" OUT TO 9 7/8"
|
|




AUG 09 1391

w"?

205/ 115 m

- 1o
VA eareoromscon  VATER RESOURGES DEPT ;%: w*i
WATER WELL REPORT  SALEW, OREGON 102442

; AR CARD) § 29181 |
{as required by RS 337.765 (START CARD) £ .
{1y OWNER: Well NURBET e N 8y LOCATION OF WELL by legal deseription:
Name Bdoay Bt‘}‘)ﬁiﬁi;’lﬂ‘_ ) Cointy o bR Latinde o e, LARZHUGE oo cnmmmsmsnnessen
Addres P.0. Box 68 e Township L3S 8 NeuR A‘zmygB,_k__iiwgaﬁilm,___.m_ B WOWM
Che Bomanza, siate OR, TS TE2R Sectibn 10 N L NE B
(2} TYPEOF WORH: Tax Lat 400 Last Block o RIS TS
B e well {73 Deepen {71 Reconditin [} Abandon Strest Address of Well wr negrgst sddress) On Mill Ra, off of
N—— Bly Mk, . Ponanza, OR.
{3) DRILL METHOD Bly M. Cub-off, .

X’i Hniﬂr}«’ Air {“_}1 Rotary iiud Z:: abie {1{}} ST&TIC WA’?E:R LEVﬂif

1 Oter N i W B ft. below fand surface,

{4) PROPOSED LIRE: ATLEEIRE PIESEITE wmromer s |D EE BOUSYS 000,
E:j Domestw m Comrnunity {; Trsedmstrial E teeigaien A an WATER EE:AH:{N(J TONES

1 thermal i Injection, T oiber 31

{,}} BORE H(}Lk {WUN‘ZS'T’R{.}{“T.{GN » Depth g which water was first found

speriatConstrartion approval | 188 ‘j‘_“ Depth ulf Conapleted Well ééf«?:;,k,. ft. From Ta Estimated Flow Rate BWL
Yew  Ni - [ . . i kL 13 N i
Expliecos 188 Lk B TYPE aeeecsssmsie. AR oo eserresee | 175 1G7¢ h
HOLE SEAL Amount a7 212 i
Diameter Fram  To Material From Te sagks or pounds ] )
14n 4] %f} venent & 0 17 sac, Con *{1 2) WELL LOG: Ground elevation 4200
ben Eﬁ?i te 38 1. gac. Be l:L - ) Material, From Ty SWL
A0 | 38 212 OREL, e e —— | lsandy top soil ‘ 0 3
How was sl ploved Methed 11 8 s ®o Oo Qe Brown sand 3 013 |3
L) Goher - o Blus alay v 13116
Backiil plaeed fram [T ~ 8 Alatersal By s 18 18
tiravel placed from . size ofs . . Riue ey ' 1 8 :Ujfj "
(6 CASIN i:foI”\H:H Black ginder rock 100 1103
Diameter | From To  {iauge!| Steel Plastie Welded Threaded | [Blue olav _ 1031168
Coamgr e 102 L AL 397 1230 B O 5 LA Brown clay 189 175
o= O U | Brown sand rock 175195
oo [l L phite pumice 195197 | 37
O 0o 0. 0 lplack & Brown lava rock 1970202 | 3
Liner, _ DIONE . ; S . Black Java rock 202,212 ¢ 3¢
o o I

0 Final bivation of shoets A
{7y PERFORATIONS/SCEEENS: none

[0 Pestorations Slethesd
B BEPRens o T%xw . Saterial
Slot Tels/pipe

i
£

° From Tu size  Number DMamefer sine Castug  Liner

10
oo
: O L Date stasted Fedl.on . Completed oty o 81
; [
{8) WELL TESTS: Minimuwm testing time is 1 hour ’

Flowing

g

tunbonded) Water Well Constructer Ceriification:
i gortify that the work | performed on the construstion, alb

ition, or

e T Baster B an I Artesian abandonment of this well &lin compliance with Uregon well
4 Fump - DA ¥ siandards. Materials used am’i information reported above are [rus to my b
Yield galimin Drawdown Dl stom al Time knowledgs and belisf,

‘ : ha T WWO Number e
! i 3 B,

aaa 103 Signed ; Date oo

(bouded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
- L ] T a 5 SOy 1 donment
Temperature of wates . Diepth Artesian Flow Found - e ansept vesponsihility for the con straction, alteration, or abandonmen

) wark performed on this well during the construction dates reporbed above. all
Was g waler analysis done? L:] Yes By whom . : work performed during this time B in complance with Uregon well
[¥id amv strwts contain water aot suitable for intended use? construction standards. This report i true w the hast gi my knowledge snd
e~ L g L . .\ lief. i
] Halty I Muddy {3 Odor ) Cotored [ Other &’urfaf”f“ be

Depth of strats: oo 20 13 Signed "“’%&gﬁ ;
OEHGN%L & FIRST COFY WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT . BECOMD QOPY . CONSTRUCTOR Tmf}ﬁi’?lc;w CCUBTOMER SeRnd B




i\i@‘#’l 3 1990

417

STATE OF OREGONWATER RESGURCES DEFT.

WATER WELL REPORT 54
{as reguired by ORS BRT.785

-LEM, QREGON

20053

{START i'fiz%.ﬁi’}} #

{1} OWNER: _ T el Number.. —
XName Bonanya V"Lf;:‘"%?” e EPY . . e
Adedresy 4791 Haroold 8d.

e Ropansa, e bR

(2) TYPE OF WORK:

S’E Soew Well | Desgen L Recusdition L1 abangon

{3) DRILL METHOD
B Roar A [ Rotars vud
{3 Other

{3 Cante

/{f 4} ii?{ ATION OF WELL by i&gai deseription:

County Rlamath paswde Lg;g‘;?1Li{{§e kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk i
Township .,»,ﬁnﬁﬁw Noer 5. Hange Ll e EorW, Wi,

Sew i SE s 5513 14

Tax Lot SO Lot Block Subdivis

{4} ?R*SP()SED USE: .
I3 Numessic £ Compmunity I -”\éusz*m;
4 Thermal [ frjeetion

I Zrn?;zw;n

13 Ower ?}m y*v 32, 1 ﬁf@t:% r*r‘k -

{5) BORE HOLE (‘GN‘ETRG(’Tﬁ}N

Hireet Addruss of Well lor nearest address) 4721 Harpold RS,
Bonanza, Oregon.
{10y STATICWATER LEVEL:
357 £t below lend surface. . fiate L0, 26,80
Artesian gerssure e e B pr sguare inch. TIBE cmammmmmmrmesssmee
A11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
Depth at which water was fost fountd RREON

spee el Consiraction approval ?fj“? i\": §}c;ﬁ B of Completed Well ;ggw ft. From Ta Estimated Flow Rate SWL
LN f i g ,.,,,., o
it B O T T 110" 115! 100 ¢
WA IVES s . i 2L TIPSR AL NN nnnm xi ;2@; 181 3 4{}{3 GEJIJI
HOLE SEAL Asmount
Diameter From To Material From Ta suckenepoomds
FAL D1 40 cement & g 14 cemernt {3-.)} WELL LOdn - Ground slevation . 2140
LB AN Berbondba 407 11 bentonite ‘ m[m; From | To | GWL
A el N Yellow clay , 0] 40
Hoo warsealpleced Method (04 [ € Oe Oe Blue olay 40 in
L oter - Blue ¢lav with streaks of 78
Backfill placed from 8o i fi. Materisl of black sand k 110 -
Gravel placed foom o {11 fi.  Sizeof gravel e ————— Jointed hard bi’ﬁmﬁ SEI&lQ 1100 148y 35y
(8 CASING/LINER: Blue shale {caving) 1151 120
Dinmeter From . To  Gasgel Stesd Plastic Welded Thresded Jointed haRD BROWN BHALE 1201 1831 359
Casing ... +111380,250) B O & L Blue claystone 181 188
0 ¢ o Y
o o i I
(0 T i [
Liners TG i | R [
; 0o [ -
Final loeation of shuets) LT -
{7} PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
_gfj Perforstions Sethwsd —
] siersens R - — Msterial
Slot Telofpipe
From T size  Number Dismeter siae Castuyg  Liser
I i
105 L3RI 3w 14 0 3
850 WO
i &
g g ' Datestansd ] G; B"%; ,«;;{3 ﬁi;mpieiﬁi E{:} 3 2;} 3 {'}{}
- g {unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
{8 WELL TESTS: Minjmum testing timeis 1 ﬁ?gimg E;{ cortify that ghe work | performed on the construction, altevation, w
. _ " ‘ 3 shandonment of this well s In cowpliance with Oregon well construction
LI Purme LT Baiter B i L. Artesian standards, Materials used and information reported above are trus to my best
Yield galimin Dregwdown el stent af Time knowledge and befief.
ey T T WWC Nomber e
300 GEM ' Signed . Dhate
thonded) Water Well Construetor Certifioation:

o e e \ - ) 1 secept sesponsibility for the constroction, slterstion, or abandm%mem:
'f'f-empér.smr? of water Wls.lw;-«- - Tlepth Artesian Flow Foung . T work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above, all
Was a water analvsisdone? 0 [ Yer By whom work performed during this time b o complionce with Orepgon well
il sirata contsin waler not suitable for brtended use? 3 oo sistle constrisction standards, This repart is brue to the best of my Enewledpe and

belisf.

£ salty [ Muddy (3 0dor [ Colored [T Other Zoma e / AR
Diepth of strate: none e L | Signed . JE Ay = Date .. 11,150

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

S}‘Z{”E)RD COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

THIRD TOPY - CUSTGMER, B S

GTRITE



Klamath County Assessor - Property Information Page 1 of 2

Kiamath County, Oregon

Property » ?ax Assessmant imémémam &@ | Bagrch k Log | Pnth
information Sunwmary History information Bearch Results O Sumwna
Search Results for R770286
Chwner Name Proparty 1D Number
UNION HIGH SCHOOL DIST #3 & COUNTY RY70286
SUPERINTENDENT SCHOOLS
Cwner Addross Situs Address
COURTHOUSE
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 8760
Alternate Account Number Neighborhood
3e11-1032-600 2662 - HORSEFLY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Map Tax Lot Provipus Next Lavy Code Ares Tax Rate
R-3811-0100B-00600-000 011 10,7868
Property Description
Property Glass Zoning
921G (EXEMPT SCHOOL IMPROVED) F
Property Cade Eisoeliansous Code
Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot Linked Actounis
Mortgage Agent-Lender Mortgage Ascount Number
Exemption Expiration Date

{(EX) EXEMPT PROPERTY
Tax Roll Deseription
GRANDVIEW ADDITION TO BONANZA, BLOCK 40 54 BA R 86 50 & 51, LOT 1 THRU 18 BLK 50 & B4

ALL 495455 & 58
Year Bullt Acreage
Spliv8ub Account SplitSub Account Message

Bpecial Acoount Information - Last Certified Yeuar 2071)

Sales Information
#  Buyer {Name & Addrass) Boller (MName & Address) Bales Info Doed info

1 UNION HIGH SCHOOL DIBT  Missing Owner Information
#38 50 86-418
COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT
SCHOOLS
COURTHOUSE
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 976801

2012 Land Information {Unedited and Uncertified)

http/fwww.co klamath.or.us: 8008/property.asp?PropertylD=R 770286 10/5/2011
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Klamath County Assessor - Property Information

Tax Asssswment

Relsted Accounts by Map Tax Lot

Mortgage Agent-Lender

Exemplion
{EX) EXEMPT PROPERTY
Tax Roll Description

Enprovemend

i‘@w Saarph

Broparty

information Bummary Pistory Information Swarch Hesults
Search Results for R¥70295
Owiner Name Property I Humber
KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST RY70295
Owner Address SHus Address
106071 WABHBURN WAY
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97803
Alternate Account Rumiber Nelghborhood
3911-1032-700 2681 - BONANZA - CITY
Map Tax Lot Previous Hexd Levy Gode Ares
R-3811-010CB-00700-000 011
Property Description
Property Class Zoning
820G (EXEMPT SCHOOL VACANT) P
Property Cods Miscslisneoys Code

Linked Sccounts

fortgage Sccount Nomber

Expiration Dale

GRANDVIEW ADDITION TO BONANZA, BLOCK 80, LOT 17 THRU 20

Yoar Buill

Split'Sub Account

Special Account Information - Last Qertified Year {2011}
Sales Information

Acreage

BplitSub Account Message

Page 1 of 2

#  Buyer {(Nams & Address) Heller {(Name & Address} Sales Info
T KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL Missing Owner Information
st $0
10501 WASHBURN WAY
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 87603
2012 Land Information (Unedited and Uncertified)
0 Type Acres Sq Pt Market Valus
L1 O1-SITEVALUE 3.373 16250 10,000
hitp/fwww.co klamath.or,us:8008/property.asp7PropertylD=R770295 10/5/2011

i? ~f ?%%3{“






Klamath County Assessor - Property Information Page 1 of 2

Klamath

Property Tax Assessment Improvernent P Boarch Lot Privdabl

information Swummary History Information Bearch Rosults O Surmas
Search Results for R770071
Owner Name Property H) Number
KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST RYF0071
Owner Address Bitus Addroess
10501 WABHBURN WAY
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
Alternate Account Number Neighborhood
gt -940-110 20382 - HORSEFLY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Map Tax Lot Previous Naxt Levy Code Area Tax Rate
R-3911-000DA-00400-000 011 HLTHES
Property Description
Property Class Zoning
9216 (BEXEMPT SCHOCOL IMPROVED) P
Property Code Miscallaneous Code
Related Accounts by Bap Tax Lot Linked Accounts
Morigage Agent-Lender Morigage Account Number
Exemption Expiration Date

{EX) EXEMPT PROPERTY
Tax Roll Description
TWE 38 RNGE 11, BLOCK SEC §, TRAUT POR BE4NE4, ACRES 1.50

Yeur Bullt Acreage
1.588
Sphit'Sub Account BpHtSub Account Message

Special Acscount Information - Last Certified Year (3011)

Sates Information

#  Buyer (Name & Address) Seiter {(Name & Address) Bales Info Beed Into
1 KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL Missing Owner Information
DIST %0 MES-455
10501 WASHBLURN WAY

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
2012 Land Information {Unedited and Uncertified)

B Typs Aores Sq Ft Markst Value
L1 01 - 8ITE VALUE 1.80 $27.530
http:/fwww.co klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertylD=R 770071 10/5/2011
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Klamath County Assessor - Property Information

Klamath County, Oregon
Assessor's Data

Page 1 of 2

Property
information
Property Tax Assessment Improvement New Search Log Printabi
Information Summary History Information Search Results Off Summai
Search Results for R770062
Owner Name Property ID Number
KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST R770062
Owner Address Situs Address
10501 WASHBURN WAY
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
Alternate Account Number Neighborhood
3911-940-100 2G62 - HORSEFLY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Map Tax Lot Previous Next Levy Code Area Tax Rate
R-3911-009DA-00200-000 011 10.7868
Property Description
Property Class Zoning
921G (EXEMPT SCHOOL IMPROVED) R
Property Code Miscellaneous Code
Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot Linked Accounts

Mortgage Agent-Lender

Exemption
(EX) EXEMPT PROPERTY

Tax Roll Description

TWP 39 RNGE 11, BLOCK SEC 9, TRACT BONANZA NOT PLATTED, ACRES 2.41

Year Built

SplitySub Account

Special Account Information - Last Certified Year (2011)

Sales Information
#  Buyer (Name & Address)

Seller (Name & Address)

Mortgage Account Number

RECEIVED

OCT 1 92Ul

Acreage

241 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SpliSub Account Message SALEM. OREGON

1  KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL Missing Owner Information

DIST
10501 WASHBURN WAY
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

2012 Land Information (Unedited and Uncertified)

ID Type
L1 01-SITEVALUE

http://www.co.klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertyID=R 770062

G Y6

Sales Info Deed Info
$0 M68-21035
Acres Sq Ft Market Value
2.41 $34,080

10/5/2011
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© o

y——thence; North™ 00°04!35" East a distance of 148.00 fest. to’

' WATEH RESOURC ES DEﬁ
SALEM oneeon

ST CORRECTION DEBD i'
: . 9qu3 o ' vmfw¢pmw2103L
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that CLAIR CRAPSER ‘and SANDRA D. “GRAPSER, . husband:

and wife Grantors.for the consideration herelnaftet recited, have bargained and

“

“sold and by these presents do grant, bnrgain,,sell und convey unto KLAMATH

‘COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT a County School . pistrict. organlzed and’ exlsting .under

Ny

the-laws of-the»State 5f Oregon, its successors and assigns,'che'following des- | .’
"cribed premises, situated 1n Klamath County, Oregon, to-wic'

lots l through 20 1nc1u51va of Block 47 nndLoCsl chrough 20 incluslve of
"3, Block 48 of Grandview -Addition to Bonanza, Klamath County, Oregon. accord-
- ing. to ‘the offictal -plat thcreof,'and - s v

" 'Also,-a- tract oE land in the’ NEXSEY of Section 9 .Twp.’39 South, Rnnge 11
"E.WLMS,C Klamath County, ‘Oregon,” and being a vacated portion of Bowne ~
Addicion fo the Town of Bonanza, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly
described as follows:
Commencing at a 5/8" x 30" iron pin with cap at the Intersection of. the
centerline of Carroll Avenue with the centerline of vacated. Klamath Street;
" thence, Norfth 89°51'10" West along the center line of vacated Klamnth
Lstance-of 360.00 - Eeet to.a. 5/8"; .30" iron. pin. with. -cap: nt the..

paisoysubey iyt

th Strect nnd vac_t_d

thence, Souch 00° 04'35" West along the center line: of vacated Seattlc o
Avenue a. distnnce of 629 40 feec (630 feet by old: -plat record) to'-the: Nord{
‘Yine. of. College. . ' ’thence, “South; 89° 51'10" East along ‘the North: Jine_l
£ - College Street-a-distance of- 169_00 feet more or less, to thc,ﬁouthw
%Eofﬁbr-oﬁvtﬁét:certatn”tractfo B 3
-lLﬁ?»ethpagc:ZSSJ*oerI math COun:y,-o.egon Dééd"n'

orner. of said- tract of: land, thence; South B9°5)" 10" Bast _along the North‘f
,line of snid tract of land,a. diatancc ‘of 75 feet, to the Northeast cornerfﬁ
.of>sald ‘tract of 1and which said Northeast corner. 1s- also the. Northwesc
;corner of that ccrtain ‘tract'of land described in’ Decd recorded in Vol
M-67 ‘at’ page 2852 of . .Klamath:County), - Oregon’. Deed Recotds' thence,” concinu-
”South -89°51! 10"_East along the: North line of. sald’tract of land-a dis-
ance-of‘86 feetuto he- Northwest'corner of..the :tract. of. -land, deacrtbed Ain
AR’ th at’paga 440 of Klamath’ County, Oregon Deed Records;
'continuing South’ 89’51'10" East along ‘the North'line of : said fract
of land a distance ‘of-:30. feet tothe: Northeast corner of
situated'on ‘the Section Line ‘hatween SectLonsf ’
orth 00'04'35" East  (North' 0’8'“~h¥;
£748]

sly descrtbed“as "Al1 0 B1Gek 1o gBowne
a;. according to the official plat- thereof, wheni, " {n’
"satd Block: 1 and the portions of Klamath Street ‘and ‘Seattle Avenue
ndjacent thereéto: had 'theretofore™baan: sherei

47476




E

,1i.~The.true nnd actuel Lonsxderntion for“fhi

| Grantee, its succesaora and nsaig s,

2103‘6

) nd Soutlh: and East and West whcn, in fact; the

< U EYue coursegs 'as determined by an sccurace survey of the - ‘premises are Noxth

s 00°04 35" East” and North 89°51'10" West and that thée North line of ‘said
tracts of land are 524.50 feet distant when measured ‘along the Seccion

~line, from: the quarter §eccion corner, ingtead of 512 feet as stated in
sa 1d Deeds .

2853 are’ described as Norl:h a

w0

;SUBJECT TO: Contraét nnd/or lien. [or irrigotton and/nr drainag

ETLTENETer was $§ 000 00.,"—M

3

'Do HAVE. AND 0 - HOLD the said prcmises uich cheir appunenanccs unLo che said

[orevcr. And the sntd Crnntots do. hereby

covenant to and wiLh said Gruntee, its successors und assigns ;hép-thcyﬁareqthc;

‘e

owners. in fec simple of said preniscs, and  that thgy are free from all‘lncuﬁbrén—

ces. exccpt those above set forth, .
i .. iy
IN WITVESS WHEREOF They ‘have hereunto set their hands and’ senls’ thxq

e G

dsy of”Deoember, 1968,

(S,E"‘L):

_' STATE" OF_OREGON..

. ‘,XA/A%;'L(&;&/J ﬂzﬁzﬁ.d_.c".;t/. s

- (SEAL);

Oounty oE Jackson

nbove named"cluir Crapscr ‘and. Sandra D' Crapscr;
ged h forcgoing inscrument to be.thei

-iPersonaIly appenrcd the
‘husbund ond wtfc f

M
)//;4’44'%3 //7V

(SEAL :
omission Ewpircs' K

STME or unssunl}
- Co:mly of Klam.!h






